

City of San Buenaventura				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
Mound Well 3 Well Drilling 97951 20017-039 2017-D-039 Bids Received: 12/14/2017						Zim Industries, Inc. 4532 E. Jefferson Ave. Fresno, CA 93725 559-834-1551 Lic# 440537		Best Drilling and Pump, Inc. 1640 W. Pellisier Road Colton, CA 92324 951-684-1952 Lic# 826672		Pacific Coast Well Drilling, Inc. P.O. Box 184 Templeton CA 93465 805-434-5543 Lic# 927400		Weber Water Resources CA, LLC 2073 Railroad Street Corona, CA 92880 909-383-5837 Lic# 970199		Nor-Cal Pump & Well Drilling, Inc. 1325 Barry Road Yuba City, CA 95993 530-674-5861 Lic# 908591	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	120,000.00	120,000.00	184,100.00	184,100.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	112,552.00	112,552.00	185,275.00	185,275.00
2	Conductor Casing	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
3	Pilot Bore Drilling	750	LF	250.00	187,500.00	130.00	97,500.00	85.00	63,750.00	115.00	86,250.00	102.00	76,500.00	120.00	90,000.00
4	Geophysical Logging	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
5	Reaming Pilot Bore	730	LF	150.00	109,500.00	100.00	73,000.00	100.00	73,000.00	74.00	54,020.00	170.00	124,100.00	120.00	87,600.00
6	Cailper Log	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
7	20-inch Stainless Steel Blank Casting (0.375 - inch wall)	322	LF	275.00	88,550.00	357.00	114,954.00	360.00	115,920.00	315.00	101,430.00	395.00	127,190.00	418.00	134,596.00
8	20-inch to 18-inch Stainless Steel Casting Reducer	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,850.00	7,850.00	7,493.00	7,493.00
9	18-Inch Stainless Steel Blank Casing (0.375-Inch wall)	190	LF	750.00	142,500.00	290.00	55,100.00	330.00	62,700.00	285.00	54,150.00	205.00	38,950.00	378.00	71,820.00
10	18- Inch Stainless Steel Well Screen (0.080 slot)	195	LF	450.00	87,750.00	230.00	44,850.00	180.00	35,100.00	185.00	36,075.00	202.00	39,390.00	210.00	40,950.00
11	18-Inch Stainless Steel Blank Casing (0.3125-Inch wall)	75	LF	550.00	41,250.00	273.00	20,475.00	280.00	21,000.00	265.00	19,875.00	293.00	21,975.00	329.00	24,675.00
12	18-Inch Stainless Steel End Cap	1	LS	650.00	650.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,385.00	1,385.00
13	Stainless Steel - Entrance Port Clute 4"x6'	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	15,229.00	15,229.00
14	4-Inch Stainless Steel Sounding Tube	342	LF	50.00	17,100.00	40.00	13,680.00	65.00	22,230.00	55.00	18,810.00	48.00	16,416.00	73.00	24,966.00
15	3-5 Inch Stainless Steel Gravel Feed Tubes	1014	LF	50.00	50,700.00	35.00	35,490.00	50.00	50,700.00	42.00	42,588.00	38.00	38,532.00	54.00	54,756.00
16	Centralizers (Sets)	9	EA	180.00	1,620.00	200.00	1,800.00	30.00	270.00	120.00	1,080.00	200.00	1,800.00	225.00	2,025.00
17	Gravel Pack Envelope	295	LF	120.00	35,400.00	83.00	24,485.00	65.00	19,175.00	75.00	22,125.00	108.00	31,860.00	62.00	18,290.00
18	Cement Sanitary Seal	485	LF	140.00	67,900.00	44.00	21,340.00	65.00	31,525.00	89.00	43,165.00	94.00	45,590.00	64.00	31,040.00
19	Well Alignment	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
20	Swab and Bail Development	10	HR	598.00	5,980.00	700.00	7,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	750.00	7,500.00	950.00	9,500.00	875.00	8,750.00
21	Swab and Airlift Development	13	HR	600.00	7,800.00	750.00	9,750.00	450.00	5,850.00	700.00	9,100.00	950.00	12,350.00	875.00	11,375.00
22	Test Pump Installatin and Removal	1	LS	32,500.00	32,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	40,400.00	40,400.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	21,792.00	21,792.00
23	Hydraulic Well Development	32	HR	450.00	14,400.00	370.00	11,840.00	450.00	14,400.00	385.00	12,320.00	400.00	12,800.00	295.00	9,440.00
24	Production Testing of Well	32	HR	450.00	14,400.00	370.00	11,840.00	450.00	14,400.00	385.00	12,320.00	400.00	12,800.00	295.00	9,440.00
25	Disinfection of Well	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,470.00	2,470.00
26	Video Survey	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,420.00	1,420.00
27	Wellhead Preparation	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,467.00	3,467.00
28	Mud Cutting Dispoaal and Site Clean-Up	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	39,582.00	39,582.00
29	Stormwater Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,220.00	4,220.00
Base Bid Total (\$)				1,098,000.00	851,304.00	919,020.00	924,458.00	940,655.00	947,306.00						